506522300 02/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6569075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH ANTAL	12/02/2019
MICHAEL TUCKER	12/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAUL VEGLIANTE	
Street Address:	385 MINOMA LANE	
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07417	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16825783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-6627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com, jfava@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. FRISCIA

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: **NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125742-00026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. FRISCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=Executed Assignments#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055394 FRAME: 0470 506522300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAUL VEGLIANTE, a citizen of the United of America, residing at 385 Minoma Lane, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and the aforesaid applications for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, nonprovisional, reexamination, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to PAUL VEGLIANTE, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, derivation proceedings, covered business method patent reviews, interferences, or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: 12.2.19 State of NC	By: KEITH ANTAL
County of	4
the above-named KEITH ANTAL person satisfactory evidence to be the individual w	

PATENT REEL: 055394 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL TUCKER, a citizen of USA, residing at 11 Ridgeview Drive, Valatie, New York 12184 (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented with my co-inventors, PAUL VEGLIANTE and KEITH ANTAL, a new and original CUTTER AND ROLL-DISPENSED STOCK CONTAINER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 19, 2019, as Application No. 16/689,059, which is a continuation-in-part application of Application No. 15/832,953, filed on December 6, 2017; and

WHEREAS, PAUL VEGLIANTE, a citizen of the United of America, residing at 385 Minoma Lane, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and the aforesaid applications for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, nonprovisional, reexamination, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to PAUL VEGLIANTE, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, derivation proceedings, covered business method patent reviews, interferences, or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date://_/	By: MICHAEL TUCKER
State of New York	MICHAEL FOCKLIN
County of Columbia	
the above-named MICHAEL TUCK satisfactory evidence to be the indivindividual who executed the foregoin by him of his own free will for the use	
March Camp	AVATTUE'N T. ELLIS

MATTHEW T. ELLIS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Uister County Reg. No. 01EL6302011

My Commission Expires 04/28/2022

ME1 32033339v.1

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 055394 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 02/24/2021